(Fig. 6-93) OMENO. 0651-00:1 (exp. 444) 0 2 1998	07-14-199	98	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
Navy Case 19. 79,075 Tab settings □ □ 10 ▼		Hii	•	▼ ▼
To the Honoraste Months sioner o	10076274	8	e attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Doreen M. Tuttle 			The United	receiving party(ies) States of America as 1 by the Secretary of t
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		Interr		ef of Naval Research
Nature of conveyance:			(AT	TEN: CODE OOCCIP)
XX Assignment	☐ Merger	Stree	Address: BAL	LSTON TOWER ONE
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	********************************	800	NORTH QUINCY STREET
Other		City:_	Arlington	State: _ <u>VA</u> ZIP: _222
Execution Date: June 8, 1998		Additional name(a) © address (en) attur		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/097,398 Filed: June 16, 1998	Additional numbers atta		atent No.(s) s □ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be maile	1	6. Total	number of applica	tions and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed Name: Office of Counsel Code	ed:			<u> </u>
_	ed: e 004 .	7. Total		tions and patents involved:
Name: Office of Counsel Code	ed: e 004 Warfare Center	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41	<u> </u>
Name: Office of Counsel Code	ed: e 004 Warfare Center sion	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Office of Counsel Code Internal Address: Naval Surface Carderock Divi	ed: e 004 Warfare Center sion Boulevard	7. Total DE DX A	fee (37 CFR 3.41 inclosed uthorized to be chisit account numb)\$ 40.00
Name: Office of Counsel Code Internal Address: Naval Surface Carderock Divi Street Address: 9500 MacArthur City: West Bethesda State: MC //1998 DCOATES 00000030 040814 09097398	ed: e 004 Warfare Center sion Boulevard ZIP: 20817- 5700	7. Total DE DX A	fee (37 CFR 3.41 inclosed uthorized to be characteristic account numb 04-0814 induplicate copy of this	narged to deposit account
Name: Office of Counsel Code Internal Address: Naval Surface Carderock Divi Street Address: 9500 MacArthur City: West Bethesda State: MD	ed: e 004 Warfare Center sion Boulevard ZIP: 20817- 5700 DO NOT USE	7. Total En 20x An 8. Depo (Attach	fee (37 CFR 3.41 inclosed uthorized to be chesit account numb 04-0814 induplicate copy of this	narged to deposit account er: s page if paying by deposit account)

Serial No. 09/097,398 Filed: June 16, 1998

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

America, hereinafter referred to as the Government, ha	ial, New Jersey, while employed by the Government of the ave made an invention entitled AUTOMATED SKILLS ation for Letters Patent of the United States of America a	PROGRAM identified
WHEREAS, the conditions under which th I(a) of Executive Order 10096, to the entire right, title	e invention was made are such as to entitle the Governmen, and interest therein, including foreign rights; and	ent under Paragraph
	otain the entire right, title and interest in and to the invent ritories and possessions and other rights and benefits her	
WHEREAS, the Government desires an op	otion to obtain the foreign rights in and to the invention;	
hereby acknowledged, I (we) hereby assign and transfe the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventi- entire right, title, and interest in and to said application as may issue therefrom and any reissue or extensions t	f the premises and other good and valuable consideration or to the United States of America as represented by the Ston within the United States of America, its territories and and any continuation, division or substitution thereof, and thereof, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be Navy to the end of the term for which said Letters Pater yme (us) had this assignment not been made.	Secretary of the Navy I possessions, and the nd such Letters Patent be held by the United
and all patent applications, patents and other forms of eight months of the filing date of any application for U by a written notification to me (us) within such eight n file or cause to be filed an application for patent or oth countries not exercised under the option are left to me Government in any patent or other form of protection	nt, the option to take the entire right, title, and interest in protection thereon in countries foreign to the United Stat United States Letters Patent covering the invention; such connoths identifying the specific foreign countries in which thereform of protection on the invention; and that the rights (us) subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free lawhich may issue on the invention in any foreign country, and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Gove	es of America within option to be exercised at the Government will in the foreign license to the concluding the power t
statements or other instruments that may be necessary substitution of the application, or any application for r	e, and deliver to the Government, any and all papers, doct in the prosecution of the application and any continuation eissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assist the provided that any expense arising through such efforts wi	on, division or e Government in every
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we)	nave set my (our) hand(s) and affixed my (our) seal(s).	
J/8/13	Silver M. Letter	Seal
Date	DOREEN M. TUTTLE	
Date		Seal
		Seal
Date		Seal
Date		sear

PATENT REEL: 9298 FRAME: 0103

Seal

Date